

2024 Shannonville Fair Terms and Conditions of All Vendor Contracts

August 23, 24, 25, 2024

- 1. Spaces are permitted on a first come first served basis. Multiple spaces are also available.
- 2. Fees paid will be for the duration of the Fair. No refunds for departing early.
- 3. All Vendors must provide, and set up their own tables, chairs, displays, etc.
- 4. Vendors must provide a copy of Vendors Liability Insurance before setup is permitted.
- 5. Food vendors are responsible for their own Health Board (**hpeph.ca**) approvals/permits and must submit a copy to the Shannonville Agricultural Society with the signed contract and insurance.
- 6. Your insurance needs to name the Shannonville Agricultural Society including the address as part of your coverage. Non food vendor 1 million liability Food vendor 2 million liability
- 7. Set-up starts on August 23'rd, between 7am -3pm. All spaces must be pre-registered, and paid for in full before set-up will be permitted.
- 8. Vendors may not under any circumstances, sublet all or any portion of their booth space rented under the terms of this agreement.
- 9. Vendors may not operate any other business of sale of goods other than what is listed on the contract.

Event hours: Friday 4 - 9 pm, Saturday 9am-9pm, Sunday 9am -3pm. Shannonville Agricultural Society is NOT responsible for damage or loss due to weather, theft, water damage, fire or accident.

Shannonville Fairgrounds are located at: 363 Mcfarlane Road Shannonville, Ontario KOK 3AO

Please make cheques payable to: **Shannonville Agricultural Society**

E-Transfers can also be sent to saspayments8420@gmail.com

Addresses....

- P.O. Box 228, Shannonville, Ontario KOK 3AO
- info@shannonvilleworldsfair.ca